

new mexico arts, department of cultural affairs 407 galisteo street, suite 270, santa fe nm 87501 505.827.6454 (phone) 1.800.879.4278 (instate) 505.827.6043 (fax) www.newmexicomusic.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 5, 2017

Contact: Dan Stoddard, Vice Chair | Interim Chair, New Mexico Music Commission

Phone: 575-791-3393

dandjstoddard@gmail.com

New Mexico Music Commission to Meet in Albuquerque

July 5, 2017

Santa Fe – The New Mexico Music Commission will hold a meeting on Tuesday, July 11, 2017 from 10 am to noon, in the Board of Directors Room, Old Brick building, at The Menaul School, 301 Menaul Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107. The meeting is open to the public.

Copies of the agenda will be available at least 72 hours prior to the meeting at the Commission's website, www.newmexicomusic.org. Copies of the agenda also may be obtained by contacting New Mexico Arts at 505-827-6490; or statewide: 800-879-4278; or fax: 505-827-6043.

###

The New Mexico Music Commission is an advisory body made up of Governor-appointed volunteers who are specialists and leaders in the state's diverse music industry. Their mission is to protect, promote, and preserve the musical traditions of New Mexico, to foster appreciation of the value of music, and to encourage the educational, creative and professional musical activities of the residents of New Mexico. The commission is administratively attached to New Mexico Arts, the State Arts agency and a division of the Department of Cultural Affairs.